
B—7 [Pt. I]

DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE
TREASURY DEPARTMENT—continued

44

VOTE—TREASURY—continued 1948-49. 1947-48.

Voted. Expended.

Subdivision No. I—Treasury—continued
£ £ £

Other Charges for and incidental to—ctd.

Travelling-allowances, &c., and transfer
expenses

Contingencies
Ex gratia payment to George H. Winch being

balance of moneys due in the estate of the
late Bridget Thomas

850
20

950
20

62

800
(a) 9

61

39,122 38,821 33,717

Total—Subdivision No. I 110,372 111,721 95,387

Subdivision No. II—Government
Actuary's Branch

(Number of officers : 1948-49, 21 ; 1947-48, 22)

Salaries—

Professional Division
1 at £1,275 (Government Actuary £

and Registrar of Friendly
Societies) .. .. .. 1,275

Allowance .. .. .. 100
1,375 1,263

Other Salaries
20 (£215 to £1,025) 8,325 8,037

f 8,715

9,700 9,300 8,715

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Expenses of officers travelling overseas
Office expenses
Office fittings, furniture, and requisites
Overtime and meal allowances
Payments to the Post and Telegraph Depart-

ment

950
400

(6) 300
20

60

525
300
35

60

25$
1

50

(a) Refund to Public Account Disbursement Account of amount of cheque twicepaid, £9 9s.
(b) Provision made for purchase of machines when available.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

