DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

TREASURY DEPARTM	ENT—continu	ed	
${\tt VOTE-TREASURY-} continued$	1948-49.	1947–48.	
		Voted.	Expended.
Subdivision No. I—Treasury—continued	£	£	£
Other Charges for and incidental to— ctd .			
Travelling-allowances, &c., and transfer expenses	850 20	950 20	800 (a) 9
late Bridget Thomas		62	61
	39,122	38,821	33,717
Total—Subdivision No. I	110,372	111,721	95,387
Subdivision No. II—Government Actuary's Branch (Number of officers: 1948–49, 21; 1947–48, 22) SALARIES—			
PROFESSIONAL DIVISION 1 at £1,275 (Government Actuary £ and Registrar of Friendly Societies) 1,275 Allowance 100	1,375	1,263)
OTHER SALARIES 20 (£215 to £1,025)	8,325	8,037	8,715
	9,700	9,300	8,715
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Expenses of officers travelling overseas	950 400 (b) 300 20	 525 300 35	256°
ment relegiant Depart	60	60	<i>50</i> °

⁽a) Refund to Public Account Disbursement Account of amount of cheque twice paid, £9 9s.(b) Provision made for purchase of machines when available.